CONCESSIONS GRANTED BY

<u>SUDAN</u>

Tariffs		1		
Tariff Item Number	Description of product	Customs Duty		
		Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession Rate of Duty	Remarks
28.17 A	Sodium hydroxide (caustic soda)	9%	Binding	
28.17 C	Potassium hydroxide	9%	Binding	
28.56 A	Calcium carbide	9%	Binding	
29.01 A	Ethylene	9%	Binding	
29.01 B	Propylene	9%	Binding	
29.14 A	Acitic acid and its salts	9%	Binding	
29.14 B	Esters of acidic acid	9%	Binding	
29.38	Provitamins and vitamins	9%	Binding	
29.44 A	Penicilins and their derivatives	Nil	Binding	
29.44C	Tetracyclines and their derivatives	Nil	Binding	
29.44 D	Other antibiotics	Nil	Binding	
30.02	Antisera, microbial vaccines	Nil	Binding	
30.03	Medicines	Nil	Binding	
31.02/04	Fertilizers	Nil	Binding	
38.11	Disinfectants, insecticides	Nil	Binding	
38.17	Preparations for fire extinguishing	Nil	Binding	
69.11	Ceramic table and toilet articles	48%	45% *	
69.12	Ceramic table and toilet articles	48%	45% *	

Tariff Item Number	Description of product	Customs Duty		
		Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession Rate of Duty	Remarks
84.24	Agricultural and horticultural machines:			
А	- for agriculture	6%	Binding	
84.25	Harvesting and threshing machinery, straw and fodder pressers, hay or grass mowers winnowing and similar gleaning machines etc.:		Binding	
A	- harvestors and parts	6%		
87.01	Tractors	6%	Binding	
87.10	Bicycles not motorized	3%	Binding	
87.12	Parts of bicycles	-	Binding	
88.02 B	Aircraft (helicopters)	6%	Binding	
90.17	Medical, dental, surgical and veterinary instruments	12%	Binding	
90.18	Mechano, therapy appliances, massage apparatus	12%	Binding	
90.20	X-rays apparatus	24%	Binding	
85.15	Electric telephone and telegraphic apparatus	24%	Binding	
87.02 C	Trucks	35%	Binding	

* Concessions granted exclusively to Least Developed Countries Participants.